भारत सरकार/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA अंतरिक्ष विभाग/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE

उत्तर-पूर्वी अंतरिक्ष उपयोगकेंद्र/NORTH EASTERN SPACE APPLICATIONS CENTRE उमियम/UMIAM-793103. मेघालय/MEGHALAYA

फोन/Tel.: 0364-2570036

फैक्स / Fax: 0364-2570139

ईमेल/Email: purchase.nesac@nesac.gov.in

CORRIGENDUM - I

Please refer to our NIT No. NESAC/1420/2022 dated 13.04.2022 for 'Internet Service Provider (ISP) Services for Providing Internet Connectivity With 100mbps Bandwidth'. We hereby amend the following points of tender to the extend indicated as below:

IN PLACE OF

निविदा दस्तावेजो को जमा करनेकी अन्तिम तिथि व समय/Last date & Time for submission of tender documents: 05.05.2022 upto 1330 Hrs.

निविदा खोलने की तिथि,समय व स्थान/Date, Time & Venue of Bid Opening : **05.05.2022 at 1500 Hrs** at एनईसैक, उमियम/ NESAC, Umiam

TECHNICAL UN-PRICED BID (Page 9)

4. Service Uptime: The bidder shall ensure an uptime of 99.5% for the entire duration. ISP will ensure maintaining services from the nearest service centre which should be well equipped with service engineers and sufficient spares. The vendor will do preventive maintenance once a month for upkeep of the system.

TO BE READ AS

निविदा दस्तावेजो को जमा करने की अन्तिम तिथि व समय/ Last date & Time for submission of tender documents: **12.05.2022 upto 1330 Hrs**.

निविदा खोलने की तिथि,समय व स्थान/Date, Time & Venue of Bid Opening : **12.05.2022 at 1500 Hrs** at एनईसैक, उमियम/NESAC, Umiam

TECHNICAL UN-PRICED BID (Page 9)

4. Service Uptime: The bidder shall ensure an uptime of 98% for the entire duration. ISP will ensure maintaining services from the nearest service centre which should be well equipped with service engineers and sufficient spares. The vendor will do preventive maintenance once a month for upkeep of the system

Other terms and condition remains unaltered. Further Corrigendum/Addendum if any, will be published in our official website.

Dated: 04.05.2022



Sd/-निदेशक एनईसैक /Director, NESAC